### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM304865

SOBINISSION TIPE. INLW ASSIGNMENT	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
-----------------------------------	------------------	----------------

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TransGlobal Alliances ID, Inc.		11/18/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Global ID Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	504 North 4th Street	
City:	Fairfield	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	52556	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3111531	GLOBAL LABORATORY ALLIANCE
Registration Number:	2879402	GENETIC ID
Registration Number:	2557884	GENETIC ID
Registration Number:	4413807	SUPPLYTRAK

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3193658443

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3193659461

uspto@shuttleworthlaw.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** James C. Nemmers

PO Box 2107 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Cedar Rapids, IOWA 52406

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13673-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James C. Nemmers
SIGNATURE:	/James C. Nemmers/
DATE SIGNED:	05/19/2014

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Articles of Amendment 2014#page1.tif source=Articles of Amendment 2014#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005282 FRAME: 0471

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

#### OF THE

## CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

**OF** 

# TRANSGLOBAL ALLIANCES ID, INC.

TransGlobal Alliances ID, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify that:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is TransGlobal Alliances ID, Inc.

**SECOND:** Article FIRST of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended in its entirety to read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is Global ID Group, Inc."

THIRD: This amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation has been duly adopted by written consent and been given in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: This amendment shall become effective upon filing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be executed on this 18th day of November, 2013.

TRANSGLOBAL ALLIANCES ID, INC.

Name: Kenneth Ross

Title: Chief Executive Officer

PHTRANS/ 1465796. 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005282 FRAME: 0472

Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "GLOBAL ID GROUP, INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2014.

FILED IOWA SECRETARY OF STATE U 2814 9:54

V/9 8587

3884462 8300

140465453

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delaware.gov/authver.shtml

RECORDED: 05/19/2014

AUTHENTICATION: 1296024

DATE: 04-16-14

TRADEMARK REEL: 005282 FRAME: 0473